
N$6.00  WINDHOEK - 30 September 2016 No. 6137

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 30 September 2016 6137

NOTICE TO TENDERERS

ALL TENDERERERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT 
THE CLOSING DATES OF THE FOLLOWING TENDERS 

HAVE BEEN EXTENDED

TENDER NO: M13-57/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SURGICAL 

SUNDRIES, BANDAGES AND DRESS-
ING CATGUT AND SUTURES AND 
X-RAY SUNDRIES, BANDAGES AND 
DRESSING CATGUT AND SUTURES 
AND X-RAY SUNDRIES FOR THE PE-
RIOD 1 OCTOBER 2016 TO 30 SEPTEM-
BER 2018 - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$500-00
NEW CLOSING 
DATE:  14H30 ON WEDNESDAY: 14 SEPTEM-

BER 2016

TENDER NO: A13-72/2016(B)
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PHARMA-

CEUTICAL PRODUCTS FOR THE PE-
RIOD 1 OCTOBER 2016 TO 30 SEPTEM-
BER 2017 - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
NEW CLOSING 
DATE:  14H30 ON WEDNESDAY: 14 SEPTEM-

BER 2016

TENDER NO: F1/10/2-5/2016
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF AUS-LUDERITZ RAIL-

WAY LINE - CONSTRUCTION OF SAND 
SHELTER TUNNEL PHASE 1 BETWEEN 
KM 294.100 AND KM 295.748 INCLUD-
ING RAILWAY SIDING AT HAALEN-
BERG MINISTRY OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$1000-00
NEW CLOSING 
DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 SEPTEMBER 

2016
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WAS HELD ON TUES-
DAY, 16 AUGUST 2016, 1000, AT THE RAILWAY STATION IN 
LUDERITZ, //KARAS REGION. 

ANY INCONVENIENCE IS REGRETTED 

FOR SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN SME’S ONLY. 
THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE MINIS-
TRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE ATTACHED. 
TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NO-
TICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO: F1/7-14/2016
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN, LAYOUT, EDITING AND 

PRINTING OF THE MINISTRY OF 
MINES AND ENERGY ANNUAL RE-
PORT 2015/2016 - MINISTRY OF MINES 
AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 SEPTEMBER 

2016

TENDER NO F1/13-17/2016
DESCRIPTION: PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) ECHO-

CARDIOGRAPH, ONE (1) VIDEOBRON-
COSCOPE AND ONE (1) BLOOD GAS 
ANALYSER FOR KATUTURA INTER-
MEDIATE HOSPITAL - MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 SEPTEMBER 

2016

TENDER NO: F1/13-18/2016
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF DE-BUSHING SERVIC-

ES FOR THE WINDHOEK DISABILITY 
RESOURCE CENTRE - DIVISION REHA-
BILITATION - MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 SEPTEMBER 

2016

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-3/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF OFFICIAL CATTLE EAR 

TAGS UNDER THE NAMIBIAN LIVE-
STOCK IDENTIFICATION & TRACE-
BILITY SYSTEM (NAMLITS) FOR AR-
EAS NORTH OF THE VETERINARY 
CORDON FENCE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 SEPTEMBER 

2016

TENDER NO: M23-38/2016
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF LAUNDRY SERVICES 

TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FORCE 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2016 
TO 31 OCTOBER 2019 - MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECURITY. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 OCTOBER 2016

TENDER NO: M13-32/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GARDEN 

MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING SER-
VICES FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 
2016 TO 31 OCTOBER 2019 - MINISTRY 
OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 OCTOBER 2016

TENDER NO: S1/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TIOLET 

PAPERS, PAPER TOWELS, REFUSE 
BAGS AND CARDBOARD CONTAIN-
ERS TO THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT 
STORES FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEM-
BER 2016 TO 31 OCTOBER 2018 - MIN-
ISTRY OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 OCTOBER 2016

TENDER NO: F1/7-16/2016
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRIFICATION OF GOVERNMENT 

BUILDINGS IN KAVANGO EAST RE-
GION FOR THE 2016/17 FINANCIAL 
YEAR - MINISTRY OF MINES AND EN-
ERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 OCTOBER 2016

TENDER NO: F1/16-13/2016
DESCRIPTION:  PROVISION OF 93.1KM OF EXTERNAL 

FENCES IN PCLD DESIGNATED AREA 
IN ONGANDJERA EAST/AMARIKA 
AREA IN THE OMUSATI REGION - MIN-
ISTRY OF LAND REFORM. 

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 OCTOBER 2016
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
TUESDAY 27 SEPTEMBER 2016, 9H00 AT AMARIKA DES-
IGNATED PLANT, ONGANDJERA EAST, OMUSATI REGION 
WITH A SUBSEQUENT TRAVEL TO SITE. PLEASE NOTE A 4X4 
VEHICLE IS REQUIRED.



6137 Government Gazette 30 September 2016 3

TENDER NO: F1/16-14/2016
DESCRIPTION:  WATER SUPPLY INFRASTRUCTURE IN 

DESIGNATED AREAS - CIVIL WORKS 
IN THE PCLD SITE IN THE ZAMBEZI 
REGION MINISTRY OF LAND REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 OCTOBER 2016
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD THURS-
DAY, 29 SEPTEMBER, 2016, 9H00 AT MINISTRY OF LAND RE-
FORM, GOVERNMENT ADMINISTRATION BLOCK, OFFICE 
NO. 27, NGOMA ROAD, KATIMA MULILO.

TENDER NO: F1/16-15/2016
DESCRIPTION:  WATER SUPPLY INFRASTRUCTURE IN 

DESIGNATED AREAS - DRILLING AND 
TEST PUMPING OF BOREHOLES IN 
THE PCLD SITE IN THE ZAMBEZI RE-
GION - MINISTRY OF LAND REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 OCTOBER 2016
NB!! A COMPULSORY PRE-TENDER MEETING WILL BE 
HELD ON TUESDAY 27 SEPTEMBER 2016, 9H00 AT MINISTRY 
OF LAND REFORM, 55 ROBERT MUGABE AVENUE, WIND-
HOEK, BOARD ROOM 1ST FLOOR.

TENDER NO: F1/16-16/2016
DESCRIPTION:  PROVISION OF MULTI-PURPOSE 

KRAALS IN PCLD DESIGNATED AR-
EAS IN ZAMBEZI REGION, PHASE 1 
MINISTRY OF LAND REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 OCTOBER 2016
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
TUESDAY 4 OCTOBER 2016, 10H00 AT CORNER OF C49-
TURN OFF TO D3501 (TOWARDS LINYANTI) WITH A SUBSE-
QUENT TRAVEL TO SITE. PLEASE NOTE A 4X4 VEHICLE IS 
REQUIRED.

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED ENTI-
TIES ONLY. THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH 
THE MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE 
ATTACHED. TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY 
WITH THIS NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DIS-
QUALIFIED

TENDER NO: F1/7-15/2016
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLT-

AGE AND RETICULATION OF LOW 
VOLTAGE NETWORKS, STREETLIGHT-
INGS AND SERVICE CONNECTION IN 
ERONGO REGION FOR 2016/2017 FI-
NANCIAL YEAR - MINISTRY OF MINES 
AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 SEPTEMBER 

2016

TENDER NO: M18/1-28/2016
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF SIXTY FIVE (65) DIGITAL 

PHOTOCOPIERS FOR A PERIOD OF 
36 MONTHS IN THE FOLLOWING RE-
GIONS: KHOMAS, //KARAS, ZAMBEZI, 
KAVANGO WEST, OHANGWENA, OS-
HANA, OMUSATI, OTJOZONDJUPA, 
KUNENE, OMAHEKE AND HARDAP 
REGION - MINISTRY OF AGRICUL-
TURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 SEPTEMBER 

2016

TENDER NO: F1/14-1/2016
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF ANNUAL REPORT 

2015/2016 - MINISTRY OF TRADE IN-
DUSTRIALIZATION AND SME DEVEL-
OPMENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 SEPTEMBER 

2016

TENDER NO: F1/2-6/2016
DESCRIPTION: DESIGNING AND DEVELOPING OF AN 

EXHIBITION STAND FOR THE PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION - OFFICE OF 
THE PRIME MINISTER.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 OCTOBER 2016

TENDER NO: F1/16-1212016
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF THE FIRST OR-

DER GEODETIC NETWORK BEACONS 
IN PROJECT ZONE 9-15- MINISTRY OF 
LAND REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 OCTOBER 2016

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-4/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE HUN-

DRED AND TWENTY TONS (120T) OF 
NITROGEN PHOSPHORUS AND POTA-
SIUM (NPK), TWENTY TONS (20T) OF 
AMMONIUM SULPHATE (AS), THIRTY 
TONS (30T) OF MAP, FIVE TONS (5T) 
OF LAN AND TWENTY TONS (20T) OF 
UREA FOR THE DRY LAND CROP PRO-
DUCTION PROGRAMME (DCPP) - MIN-
ISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER AND 
FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 OCTOBER 2016

TENDER NO: F1/16-11/2016
DESCRIPTION: SERVICES OF AN INTERNATIONALLY 

RECOGNISED AUDIT COMPANY TO 
CONDUCT TWO AUDITS OF THE PRO-
GRAMME FOR COMMUNAL LAND 
DEVELOPMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL 
YEAR 2016/17 - MINISTRY OF LAND 
REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 OCTOBER 2016

TENDER NO: F1/7-17/2016
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLT-

AGE AND RETICULATION OF LOW 
VOLTAGE NETWORKS, STREETLIGHT-
INGS AND CONNECTION OF GOVERN-
MENT BUILDINGS IN KAVANGO EAST 
REGION - MINISTRY OF MINES AND 
ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 OCTOBER 2016

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED MEDI-
CAL EQUIPMENT SUPPLYING SME’S ONLY. THE REG-
ISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE MINISTRY OF 
TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE ATTACHED. TENDER-
ERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE WILL 
AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO: M13-30/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WHEEL-

CHAIRS FOR THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 
2016 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2018 - MINIS-
TRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVIC-
ES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 27 SEPTEMBER 

2016

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO NAMIB-



4 Government Gazette 30 September 2016 6137

IAN OWNED CORPORATIONS OR NAMIBIAN NATION-
ALS WITH 30% OWNERSHIP FROM PREVOUSLY DIS-
ADVANTAGED GROUP.

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD OF NAMIBIA
AGRI HOUSE
JOHN MEINERT STREET
GROUND FLOOR
WINDHOEK
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
AGRI HOUSE
GROUND FLOOR
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

A NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE 
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (UN-
PAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED). 
PROOF OF PAYMENT (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED 
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT 
OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF PAY-
MENT / BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO THE 
TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX NUMBER 
ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPANY DETAILS: 
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER, CON-
TACT PERSON.

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
BRANCH CODE: 980172
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
__________________


